
Section 745.EXHIBIT B   Notice of Simplified Noncompetitive Tariff Filing under Section 13-504 

	
	

	
	(Date)

	To the customers of
	
	:

	
	(Company)
	

		The
	(Company)
	hereby gives notice that on
	(Date)
	it will file a


proposed tariff that makes a change in its rates, charges, or classifications resulting in a change in rates or charges for local exchange telecommunications service pursuant to Section 13-504 of the Public Utilities Act. 

(1)	(State whether the change is in rates, charges, classification, rule or regulation.) 

(2)	(Give present and proposed rates so consumer can determine the effect on his or her bill.) 

(3)	(Give area or exchange that is affected by tariff filing.) 

This proposed tariff will become effective 30 days after it is filed with the Illinois Commerce Commission.   The Commission must investigate whether the proposed change is just and reasonable if a telecommunications carrier that is a customer of the local exchange telecommunications carrier or 10 percent of the potentially affected subscribers of the company file a petition or complaint with the Chief Clerk of the Commission requesting an investigation. 


		Additional information concerning this filing may be obtained from

	
	(Company)
	,
	(Address)

	at
	(Telephone No.)
	, or from the Chief Clerk, Illinois Commerce


Commission, 527 East Capitol Avenue,  Springfield, Illinois, 62701, (217)782-7434. 



	
	(Signature)

	
	(Title)
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